



...the name you can BANK upon!

Share Department, Board & Co-Ordination Division, HO Plot No.4 Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075  
Tel No: 011-28044857 E-mail: [hosd@pnb.co.in](mailto:hosd@pnb.co.in)

<b>Scrip Code : PNB</b>	<b>Scrip Code : 532461</b>
National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051	BSE Limited 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Date: 22.05.2023

Dear Sir(s),

**Reg.: Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the year/ quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023- Newspaper Publication**

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Bank for the year/ quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023, approved by the Board of Directors of the Bank in its meeting held on 19<sup>th</sup> May 2023, were published in the 'Financial Express', 'Mint', 'Business Standard' (English), 'Business Standard' and 'Jansatta' (Hindi) on 20.05.2023. The copies of the same are enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Ekta Pasricha)  
Company Secretary

Encl.: A/a



[pnbindia.in](http://pnbindia.in)

T: 011 28075000, 28045000

**पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab National Bank**

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: प्लॉट सं.4, सेक्टर-10, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-110075

Corp. Office: Plot No. 4, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075 India



पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab National Bank  
...सरोसे का प्रतीक ! ...the name you can BANK upon !

Share Department, Board & Co-Ordination Division, HO Plot No.4 Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075  
 Tel No: 011-28044857 E-mail: [hosd@pnb.co.in](mailto:hosd@pnb.co.in)

SATURDAY, MAY 20, 2023 **FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

**Our financial performance is a reflection of our CUSTOMER'S TRUST**

- NET PROFIT ₹1189 Cr. **12.5%** y-o-y change
- GLOBAL BUSINESS ₹2188844 Cr. **12.1%** y-o-y change
- GLOBAL ADVANCES ₹888843 Cr. **12.3%** y-o-y change
- GINPA% 8.24% **304 bps** y-o-y change
- NNPA% 2.22% **308 bps** y-o-y change
- NET INTEREST INCOME ₹899 Cr. **16.1%** y-o-y change
- CRAR 15.05% **150 bps** y-o-y change

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)** (in Crores)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations	27,288.95	21,095.17	97,288.64	87,199.49	28,132.23	21,350.59	99,084.88	88,339.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	2,035.85	413.29	4,288.26	4,316.40	2,629.69	469.66	4,861.42	4,594.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,035.85	413.29	4,288.26	4,316.40	2,629.69	469.66	4,861.42	4,594.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,158.61	201.57	2,507.20	3,456.96	1,864.34	338.29	3,348.45	3,860.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) <sup>9</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet)	NA	NA	86,198.33	86,236.07	NA	NA	92,223.18	88,331.10
Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2 each)	1.05	0.18	2.28	3.16	1.69	0.31	3.04	3.53
Diluted	1.05	0.18	2.28	3.16	1.69	0.31	3.04	3.53

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Bank's website ([www.pnbindia.in](http://www.pnbindia.in)).  
<sup>9</sup>Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to the Bank.

Place: New Delhi Date: May 18, 2023  
 M PARAMASIVAM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, SINDHU KUMAR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, KALYAN KUMAR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, VIJAY RUBE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, ATUL KUMAR GOEL MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO, K G ANANTHAKRISHNAN CHAIRMAN

[www.pnbindia.in](http://www.pnbindia.in) Follow us: Toll Free: 1800-1800 & 1800-2021

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਨੈਸ਼ਨਲ ਬੈਂਕ Punjab National Bank

Saturday, May 20, 2023

**Our financial performance is a reflection of our CUSTOMER'S TRUST**

- NET PROFIT ₹1189 Cr. **12.5%** y-o-y change
- GLOBAL BUSINESS ₹2188844 Cr. **12.1%** y-o-y change
- GLOBAL ADVANCES ₹888843 Cr. **12.3%** y-o-y change
- GINPA% 8.24% **304 bps** y-o-y change
- NNPA% 2.22% **308 bps** y-o-y change
- NET INTEREST INCOME ₹899 Cr. **16.1%** y-o-y change
- CRAR 15.05% **150 bps** y-o-y change

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)** (in Crores)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations	27,288.95	21,095.17	97,288.64	87,199.49	28,132.23	21,350.59	99,084.88	88,339.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	2,035.85	413.29	4,288.26	4,316.40	2,629.69	469.66	4,861.42	4,594.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,035.85	413.29	4,288.26	4,316.40	2,629.69	469.66	4,861.42	4,594.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,158.61	201.57	2,507.20	3,456.96	1,864.34	338.29	3,348.45	3,860.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) <sup>9</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet)	NA	NA	86,198.33	86,236.07	NA	NA	92,223.18	88,331.10
Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2 each)	1.05	0.18	2.28	3.16	1.69	0.31	3.04	3.53
Diluted	1.05	0.18	2.28	3.16	1.69	0.31	3.04	3.53

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Bank's website ([www.pnbindia.in](http://www.pnbindia.in)).  
<sup>9</sup>Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to the Bank.

Place: New Delhi Date: May 18, 2023  
 M PARAMASIVAM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, SINDHU KUMAR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, KALYAN KUMAR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, VIJAY RUBE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, ATUL KUMAR GOEL MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO, K G ANANTHAKRISHNAN CHAIRMAN

[www.pnbindia.in](http://www.pnbindia.in) Follow us: Toll Free: 1800-1800 & 1800-2021

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਨੈਸ਼ਨਲ ਬੈਂਕ Punjab National Bank



Share Department, Board & Co-Ordination Division, HO Plot No.4 Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075  
 Tel No: 011-28044857 E-mail: [hosd@pnb.co.in](mailto:hosd@pnb.co.in)

शनिवार, 20 मई 2023 **जनसत्ता**

**हमारी वित्तीय उपलब्धियाँ, हम पर ग्राहकों के विश्वास का प्रतिबिम्ब हैं**

**शुद्ध लाभ**  
₹ 1,149 करोड़  
47.2%

**वित्तीय स्वस्थिती**  
₹ 423 लाख  
12.1%

**वित्तीय स्वस्थिती**  
₹ 423 लाख  
12.1%

**जीएनपीएच**  
8.74%

**एएनपीएच**  
2.72%

**शुद्ध म्याक**  
₹ 1,149 करोड़  
47.2%

**वीआरएआर**  
₹ 1,149 करोड़  
47.2%

**31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम (स्टैंडअलोन और कॉन्सोल्डेटेड)**

विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				कॉन्सोल्डेटेड			
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालन से शुद्ध लाभ	27,268.96	21,095.17	97,266.64	87,199.49	26,132.23	21,350.59	99,084.89	86,339.49
असहज के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (सहज आवादात्मक और/वा आवादात्मक नहीं के तुरी)	2,035.85	413.29	4,288.26	4,316.40	2,629.69	469.66	4,861.42	4,594.52
असहज के लिए कर के तुरी शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (आवादात्मक और/वा आवादात्मक नहीं के समाप्त)	2,035.85	413.29	4,288.26	4,316.40	2,629.69	469.66	4,861.42	4,594.52
असहज के लिए कर के समाप्त शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (आवादात्मक और/वा आवादात्मक नहीं के समाप्त)	1,158.61	201.57	2,507.20	3,456.96	1,864.34	338.29	3,348.45	3,860.74
असहज के लिए शुद्ध म्याक आय (दिलखे असहज के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (सहज के समाप्त) और अन्य आय/अन्य आय (सहज के समाप्त) शामिल है।)	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं
प्रत्यक्ष इतिहासी सेवर तुरी	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20	2,202.20
असहज प्रिविडेंट (दुर्घटन पत्र के अंतर्गत अनुसूचित असहज प्रिविडेंट को समाप्त)	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	86,198.33	86,236.07	समूह नहीं	समूह नहीं	92,223.18	88,331.10
असहज आय (आवादात्मक म्याक के समाप्त) (समाप्त 2 अंशों) (समूह नहीं)	1.95	0.15	2.28	3.16	1.68	0.31	3.04	3.53

**टिप्पणी:** उपरोक्त सभी (एकीकृत और/वा अलग-अलग) परिणाम, 2016 के विधियान 33 के अंतर्गत वित्तीय परिणामों को अलग-अलग/सहज वित्तीय परिणाम के विवरण प्रदान के लिये प्रदान है। वित्तीय/वित्तीय परिणामों पर लागू लागू वित्तीय परिणामों को वेबसाइट [www.hosd.com](http://www.hosd.com) पर [www.hosd.com](http://www.hosd.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
 \*शुद्ध म्याक आय एवं अन्य म्याक आय से संबंधित जानकारी प्रस्तुत नहीं की गई है क्योंकि इतना अन्य म्याक आय पर लागू नहीं हुआ है।

दिनांक: 19 मई, 2023

एच.एस.डी.एस.डी.  
होस्टिंग/सहज वित्तीय

वित्तीय प्रमुख  
होस्टिंग/सहज वित्तीय

सहायक प्रमुख  
होस्टिंग/सहज वित्तीय

वित्तीय प्रमुख  
होस्टिंग/सहज वित्तीय

सहायक प्रमुख  
होस्टिंग/सहज वित्तीय

[www.pnbIndia.in](http://www.pnbIndia.in) | टोल फ्री: 1800-1800 & 1800-2021

**पंजाब नैशनल बैंक** | **punjab national bank**